strategies and recommendations that will continue the momentum of Federal accreditation success and guarantee compliance with regional accreditation standards.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: To request advance approval or obtain further information, contact Colonel Kevin T. Connelly, Director of Joint Education, Department of Academic Affairs, U.S. Army War College, 122 Forbes Avenue, Attn: DAA, Carlisle, PA 17013 or telephone (717) 245–3907 or Mary Jo Weishaupt at (717) 245–3044.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: This meeting is open to the public. Any interested person may attend, appear before, make a presentation, or file statements with the Committee after receiving advance approval for participation. To request advance approval for participation or obtain further information, please contact Colonel Kevin T. Connelly prior to April 7, 2004 at the above address or phone number.

Kevin T. Connelly,

Colonel, U.S. Army, Designated Federal Official.

[FR Doc. 04–7192 Filed 3–30–04; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Department of the Army

Availability for Non-Exclusive, Exclusive, or Partially Exclusive Licensing of U.S. Patent Application Concerning Artemisinins With Improved Stability and Bioavailability for Therapeutic Drug Development and Application

AGENCY: Department of the Army, DoD. **ACTION:** Notice.

SUMMARY: In accordance with 37 CFR 404.6 and 404.7, announcement is made of the availability for licensing of U.S. Patent Application No. 10/376,387 entitled "Artemisinins with Improved Stability and Bioavailability for Therapeutic Drug Development and Application," filed February 27, 2003. Foreign rights are also available (PCT/ US03/06283). The United States Government, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, has rights in this invention.

ADDRESSES: Commander, U.S. Army Medical Research and Materiel Command, ATTN: Command Judge Advocate, MCMR–JA, 504 Scott Street, Fort Detrick, Frederick, MD 21702– 5012. FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: For patent issues, Ms. Elizabeth Arwine, Patent Attorney, (301) 619–7808. For licensing issues, Dr. Paul Mele, Office of Research & Technology Assessment, (301) 619–6664, both at telefax (301) 619–5034.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION: A stable form of artemisinin wherein an artelinic acid or artesunic acid is complexed with cyclodextrin analogs, preferably, βcyclodextrin. The complexed cyclodextrin artemisinin formulation shields the peroxide portion of the artemisinin backbone from hydrolytic decomposition rendering it stable in solution. Artelinic acid and cyclodextrin are placed into contact with one another to vield a 2:1 molecular species. Artesunic acid and cyclodextrin yield a 1:1 molecular species. The complexed cyclodextrin artemisinin formulation is effective for the treatment of malaria and is stable in solution for long periods of time.

Brenda S. Bowen,

Alternate Army Federal Register Liaison Officer.

[FR Doc. 04–7193 Filed 3–30–04; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–08–M

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

Department of the Army; Corps of Engineers

Availability for the Draft Feasibility Report and Environmental Impact Statement/Environmental Impact Report for the Hamilton City Flood Damage Reduction and Ecosystem Restoration, Glenn County, CA

AGENCY: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, DoD. **ACTION:** Notice of availability.

SUMMARY: The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers (Corps), in coordination with The Reclamation Board of the State of California and the Hamilton City Community Services District, have prepared a Draft Feasibility Report and Environmental Impact Statement/ Environmental Impact Report (DFR/ DEIS–EIR) for the Hamilton City Community Flood Damage Reduction and Ecosystem Restoration, Glenn County, CA.

DATES: The DFR/DEIS–EIR is being made available for a 45-day public comment period. All comments should be submitted on or before May 17, 2004. ADDRESSES: Send written comments to U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District, ATTN: Mrs. Erin Taylor/Environmental Analysis Section, 1325 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95814–2922.

FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT: To obtain additional information related to this report, interested persons are invited to contact the following: Mrs. Erin Taylor, Environmental Manager. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, 1225 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95814–2922, (916) 557–5140 or fax (916) 557–7202, email compstudy@usace.army.mil.

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION:

1. *Report Availability.* Printed copies of the DFR/EIS–EIR are available for public inspection and review at the following locations:

a. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District, 1325 J Street, Sacramento, CA 95814–2922.

b. Hamilton City Library, Reference Section, P.O. Box 1055, Hamilton City, CA 95951–1055.

C. Bayliss Library, Reference Section, 7830 County Road 39, Glenn, CA 95943.

d. Corning Library, Reference Section, 740 3rd Street, Corning, CA 96021.

e. Orland City Library, Reference Section, 333 Mill Street, Orland, CA 95963.

f. Willows Public Library, Reference Section, 201 North Lassen Street, Willows, CA 95988.

The entire DFR/DEIS–EIR may also be viewed on the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, Sacramento District website at the following address: http:// www.compstudy.org.

2. Commenting. Comments received in response to this report, including names and addresses of those who comment, will be considered part of the public record on this proposed action. Comments submitted anonymously will be accepted and considered. Pursuant to 7 CFR 1.27(d), any person may request the agency to withhold a submission from the public record by showing how the Freedom of Information (FOIA) permits such confidentiality. Persons requesting such confidentiality should be aware that under the FOIA, confidentiality may be granted in only very limited circumstances, such as to protect trade secrets. The Corps will inform the requester of the agency's decision regarding the request for confidentiality, and where the request is denied, the agency will return the submission and notify the requester that the comments may be resubmitted with or without the name and address.

Brenda S. Bowen,

Alternate Army Federal Register Liaison Officer.

[FR Doc. 04–7194 Filed 3–30–04; 8:45 am] BILLING CODE 3710–E2–M